

RECORD OF PROPOSALS

FOR RFP for DPU SAP Superuser
SAP Billing & Customer
Information System

DEPT DPU/Utilities Administration

DATE 6/11/2013

ANNOUNCEMENT

Sage Group

Vertex Business Solutions

V3IT Consulting, Inc.

Sierra Infosys, Inc.

Kho Pro LLC

	ITEMS	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
1													
2													
3													
4													
5													
6													
7													
8													
9													
10													
11													
12													
13													
14													
15													
16													
17													
18													
19													
20													
21													
22													
23													

RECORD OF BIDS

FOR North and South Elevation Exterior
Caulking and Misc Repairs -
Toledo Municipal Court
 DEPT Facility/Fleet
 DATE 6/11/2013

MM
MM
MM

Great Lakes
Concrete
Restoration
 5% Bid Bond
 Cert. Ck.
 Off. Ck.
 Cash. Ck.

OBR, Inc.
 5% Bid Bond
 Cert. Ck.
 Off. Ck.
 Cash. Ck.

Midwest
Maintenance
 5% Bid Bond
 Cert. Ck.
 Off. Ck.
 Cash. Ck.

Arannell -
Cas hero
 5% Bid Bond
 Cert. Ck.
 Off. Ck.
 Cash. Ck.

Bid Bond
 Cert. Ck.
 Off. Ck.
 Cash. Ck.

Bid Bond
 Cert. Ck.
 Off. Ck.
 Cash. Ck.

	ITEMS	1	2	3	4	5	6
1							
2	Base Bid Amt for work specified	77,450. ⁰⁰	43,479. ⁰⁰	169,095. ⁰⁰	53,400. ⁰⁰		
3							
4							
5							
6							
7							
8							
9							
10							
11							
12							
13							
14							
15							
16							
17							
18							
19							
20							
21							
22							
23							

RECORD OF BIDS

FOR Fall 2013 Spring 2014
Planting Season Tree Bid

DEPT Parks, Recreation & Forestry

DATE 6/11/2013

1 of 7

MUNICIPAL

<p><i>Kankakee Nursery</i></p> <p>NONE Bid Bond</p> <p>Cert. Ck.</p> <p>Off. Ck.</p> <p>Cash. Ck.</p> <p>NON-RESPONSIVE</p>	<p><i>JAN Deen Landscape</i></p> <p>5% Bid Bond</p> <p>Cert. Ck.</p> <p>Off. Ck.</p> <p>Cash. Ck.</p>	<p><i>Blue Grass PUTTING</i></p> <p>NONE Bid Bond</p> <p>Cert. Ck.</p> <p>Off. Ck.</p> <p>Cash. Ck.</p> <p>NON-RESPONSIVE</p>	<p><i>Lake County Nursery</i></p> <p>NONE Bid Bond</p> <p>Cert. Ck.</p> <p>Off. Ck.</p> <p>Cash. Ck.</p> <p>NON-RESPONSIVE</p>	<p><i>North Branch Nursery</i></p> <p>NONE Bid Bond</p> <p>Cert. Ck.</p> <p>Off. Ck.</p> <p>Cash. Ck.</p> <p>NON-RESPONSIVE</p>	<p><i>Brotzman Nursery</i></p> <p>NONE Bid Bond</p> <p>Cert. Ck.</p> <p>Off. Ck.</p> <p>Cash. Ck.</p> <p>NON-RESPONSIVE</p>
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ITEMS	1	2	3	4	5	6
1 Unit Delivered Prices						
2 Common Name/Variety						
3 White Fir		200.00				15 / 235.00
4 Fraser Fir					50 / 105.00	
5 Trident Maple						
6 Rocky Mountain Maple			40 / 95.00			
7 Big Tooth Maple						
8 Highland Park Maple - Highland Park				79 / 131.95		
9 Paperbark Maple - Gingerbread V.				129 / 100.63		15 / 235.00
10 State Street Maple - State Street		135.00	25 / 99.00		15 / 160.00	30 / 120.00
11 Black Maple	50 / 103.00				8 / 157.00	
12 Striped Maple					10 / 149.00	
13 Easy Street Maple - Easy Street					10 / 140.00	
14 Norway Maple - Crimson King		162.00	100 / 85.00	132 / 144.00	50 / 125.00	
15 Crimson Sentry Maple - Crimson Sentry		220.00				
16 Norway Maple - Super Form	100 / 72.00	135.00			50 / 120.00	
17 Norway Maple - Conquest						
18 Norway Maple Medallion - Medallion						
19 Royal Red Norway Maple	100 / 77.00				10 / 127.00	175 / 102.00
20 Sycamore Maple						
21 Spaethii Maple - Spaethii						
22 Red Maple - Red Sunset	100 / 90.00	135.00	400 / 94.00		100 / 130.00	150 / 105.00
23						

RECORD OF BIDS

FOR Fall 2013 Spring 2014
Planting Season Tree Bid

DEPT Parks, Recreation & Forestry

DATE 6/11/2013

2 of 7

W H A W A H W

*KanLabee
Nursery*

*John
Deere*

*Blue
Abras*

*Lake
County*

*North
Branch*

Proziens

Bid Bond	Bid Bond	Bid Bond	Bid Bond	Bid Bond	Bid Bond
Cert. Ck.	Cert. Ck.	Cert. Ck.	Cert. Ck.	Cert. Ck.	Cert. Ck.
Off. Ck.	Off. Ck.	Off. Ck.	Off. Ck.	Off. Ck.	Off. Ck.
Cash. Ck.	Cash. Ck.	Cash. Ck.	Cash. Ck.	Cash. Ck.	Cash. Ck.

ITEMS	1	2	3	4	5	6
1 Unit Delivered Prices						
2 Common Name/Variety						
3 Redpointe Red Maple - Redpointe		135. ⁰⁰	100 / 99. ⁰⁰		25 / 130. ⁰⁰	90 / 108. ⁰⁰
4 Sugar Maple - Bonfire		155. ⁰⁰	50 / 98. ⁰⁰			
5 Sugar Maple - Fall Fiesta		155. ⁰⁰	50 / 98. ⁰⁰		60 / 142. ⁰⁰	35 / 108. ⁰⁰
6 Sugar Maple - Adirondak						
7 Sugar Maple - Fiddlers Creek						50 / 108. ⁰⁰
8 Sugar Maple - Northern Flare						20 / 125. ⁰⁰
9 Tartarian Maple - Summer Splendor		471. ⁰⁰			42 / 142. ⁰⁰	
10 Three Flower Maple		175. ⁰⁰			10 / 163. ⁰⁰	
11 Shantung Maple - Pacific Sunset		135. ⁰⁰	50 / 91. ⁰⁰	47 / 131.95	50 / 103. ⁰⁰	
12 Yellow Buckeye		152. ⁰⁰				
13 Ohio Buckeye		142. ⁰⁰				
14 Red Buckeye						
15 Black Alder		163. ⁰⁰			10 / 125. ⁰⁰	
16 Serviceberry - Spring Flurry				429 / 139.35	10 / 155. ⁰⁰	
17 Serviceberry - Clump Form	50 / 83. ⁰⁰	78. ⁰⁰	50 / 62. ⁰⁰	53 / 77.38	50 / 75. ⁰⁰	100 / 58. ⁰⁰
18 Serviceberry - Tree Form		171. ⁰⁰	20 / 115. ⁰⁰			
19 River Birch - Dura Heat			25 / 110. ⁰⁰		5 / 121. ⁰⁰	
20 River Birch - Heritage		125. ⁰⁰	25 / 110. ⁰⁰		30 / 121. ⁰⁰	
21 Paper Birch - Renaissance Oasis						
22 Avalanch Birch - Avalanche-Clump Form						
23						

RECORD OF BIDS

FOR Fall 2013 Spring 2014
Planting Season Tree Bid

DEPT Parks, Recreation & Forestry

DATE 6/11/2013

3 of 7

00000000

<i>Kan Lake Nursery</i>	<i>John Deere</i>	<i>Blue Grass</i>	<i>John County</i>	<i>North Branch</i>	<i>Bratzman</i>
Bid Bond	Bid Bond	Bid Bond	Bid Bond	Bid Bond	Bid Bond
Cert. Ck.	Cert. Ck.	Cert. Ck.	Cert. Ck.	Cert. Ck.	Cert. Ck.
Off. Ck.	Off. Ck.	Off. Ck.	Off. Ck.	Off. Ck.	Off. Ck.
Cash. Ck.	Cash. Ck.	Cash. Ck.	Cash. Ck.	Cash. Ck.	Cash. Ck.

ITEMS	1	2	3	4	5	6
1 Unit Delivered Prices						
2 Common Name/Variety						
3 Avalanch Birch - Avalanche-Tree Form				26 / 130.10		
4 upright European Hornbeam - Fastigiata	50 / 119.00	187.00	25 / 115.00	84 / 144.90	150 / 103.00	
5 Blue Beech.American Hornbeam	50 / 118.00	187.00	25 / 115.00	30 / 148.60	60 / 103.00	
6 Pignut Hickory - Pignut						
7 Shellbark Hickory - Shellbark						
8 Shagbark Hickory - Shagbark		222.00				
9 Northen Catalpa	30 / 93.00	130.00	30 / 90.00		20 / 104.00	
10 Hackberry	30 / 98.00	135.00	60 / 90.00	101 / 130.10	60 / 107.00	20 / 95.00
11 Katsura Tree		197.00	50 / 110.00	49 / 139.35		
12 Redbud - Forest Pansy						
13 Redbud - Royal White						
14 Redbud (tree form)		163.00	50 / 110.00	20 / 130.10	10 / 141.00	20 / 138.00
15 Redbud (multi-stem)			100 / 95.00		40 / 141.00	
16 Yellowwood		185.00	50 / 115.00		5 / 145.00	10 / 155.00
17 Chinese Dogwood		105.00	50 / 68.00	150 / 93.10		100 / 55.00
18 Thornless Cockspur Hawthorn	50 / 85.00	130.00	50 / 88.00		100 / 90.00	
19 Washintong Hawthorn	20 / 90.00		50 / 85.00	50 / 130.10		
20 Hardy Rubber Tree		140.00	20 / 116.00		10 / 184.00	
21 American Beech		28.00			5 / 175.00	
22 Copper Beech - Rivers Purple Beech		197.00	20 / 125.00	24 / 163.40		
23						

RECORD OF BIDS

FOR Fall 2013 Spring 2014
Planting Season Tree Bid

DEPT Parks, Recreation & Forestry

DATE 6/11/2013

4 of 7

PHARM

Kantakee Nursery

John Deere

Blue Grass

Lake County

North Branch

Botzmann

Bid Bond
 Cert. Ck.
 Off. Ck.
 Cash. Ck.

Bid Bond
 Cert. Ck.
 Off. Ck.
 Cash. Ck.

Bid Bond
 Cert. Ck.
 Off. Ck.
 Cash. Ck.

Bid Bond
 Cert. Ck.
 Off. Ck.
 Cash. Ck.

Bid Bond
 Cert. Ck.
 Off. Ck.
 Cash. Ck.

Bid Bond
 Cert. Ck.
 Off. Ck.
 Cash. Ck.

ITEMS	1	2	3	4	5	6
1 Unit Delivered Prices						
2 Common Name/Variety						
3 Forsythia - Meadow Lark						150 / 9.35
4 Ginkgo - Autumn Gold	20 / 176.00	197.00	40 / 140.00		70 / 158.00	
5 Ginkgo - Emperor						
6 Honeylocust - Halka		135.00				
7 Honeylocust - Imperial	50 / 83.00	135.00	100 / 98.00	20 / 126.40	75 / 98.00	
8 Honeylocust - Skyline	50 / 81.00	135.00	100 / 98.00	126.40	150 / 98.00	
9 Honeylocust - Street Keeper		140.00				175 / 102.00
10 Honeylocust - Sunburst		147.00	100 / 98.00	167.10	50 / 98.00	
11 Kentucky Coffee Tree	30 / 140.00	160.00	25 / 115.00	144 / 144.90	20 / 135.00	
12 Kentucky Coffee Tree - Espresso		175.00	25 / 120.00		10 / 135.00	
13 Golden Rain Tree		187.00			10 / 150.00	
14 Cherokee Sweetgum - Cherokee			25 / 110.00			
15 Slender Silhoutte Sweetgum - Slender Silhoutte		155.00	25 / 110.00		5 / 160.00	40 / 99.00
16 Tulip Tree - Tuplip poplar		167.00	100 / 100.00			6 / 79.00
17 Crabapple - Adirondack		126.00	50 / 77.00		7 / 78.00	
18 Crab Apple - Dolgo						
19 Crabapple - Golden Raindrops		120.00	50 / 77.00			
20 Grabapple - Harvest Gold		120.00		100 / 117.15	50 / 78.00	
21 Crabapple - Prairie Fire	30 / 89.00	126.00	100 / 77.00	100 / 117.15	150 / 78.00	40 / 99.00
22 Crabapple Royal Raindrops - Royal Raindrops		126.00	50 / 77.00		60 / 78.00	
23						

RECORD OF BIDS

FOR Fall 2013 Spring 2014
Planting Season Tree Bid

DEPT Parks, Recreation & Forestry

DATE 6/11/2013

5 of 7

DHAARD

Kankakee Nursery

John Deere

Blue Grass

Lake County

North Branch

Protenon

Bid Bond
Cert. Ck.
Off. Ck.
Cash. Ck.

Bid Bond
Cert. Ck.
Off. Ck.
Cash. Ck.

Bid Bond
Cert. Ck.
Off. Ck.
Cash. Ck.

Bid Bond
Cert. Ck.
Off. Ck.
Cash. Ck.

Bid Bond
Cert. Ck.
Off. Ck.
Cash. Ck.

Bid Bond
Cert. Ck.
Off. Ck.
Cash. Ck.

ITEMS	1	2	3	4	5	6
1 Unit Delivered Prices						
2 Common Name/Variety						
3 Crabapple - Snowdrift	30 / 78.00	120.00				
4 Crabapple- Springsnow	30 / 89.00		50 / 77.00	150 / 117.15	100 / 78.00	
5 Dawn Redwood		1103.00	20 / 95.00		100 / 104.00	
6 Ironwood - Am. Hophornbeam	10 / 155.00	185.00			5 / 160.00	
7 Corktree - his majesty			20 / 115.00		5 / 165.00	
8 Norway Spruce - Norway		155.00	300 / 110.00		100 / 114.00	
9 Norway Spruce		155.00	300 / 110.00			
10 Black Hills Spruce - Black Hills		1103.00	50 / 115.00			
11 Serbian Spruce - Serbian	40 / 108.00	1108.00	50 / 115.00			100 / 185.00
12 Colorado Spruce - Colorado		160.00	100 / 110.00			
13 White Pine - Eastern White Pine	30 / 88.00	127.00	100 / 100.00			50 / 147.00
14 London Plane Tree			50 / 100.00	131.10	100 / 121.00	
15 London Plane Tree - Exclamation	10 / 104.00	147.00	50 / 100.00		10 / 147.00	20 / 55.00
16 Wild Black Cherry						
17 Kwanzan Cherry - Kwanzan			50 / 105.00	72 / 126.40		
18 Kwanzan Cherry - Royal Burgandy					10 / 113.00	
19 Yoshino Cherry - Yoshino					5 / 113.00	
20 Callery Pear - Aristocrat	30 / 111.00	135.00	100 / 98.00			
21 Callery Pear - Chanticleer	30 / 111.00		100 / 98.00	40 / 117.15		20 / 70.00
22 Callery Pear - Cleveland Select		135.00	100 / 98.00			
23						

RECORD OF BIDS

FOR Fall 2013 Spring 2014
Planting Season Tree Bid

DEPT Parks, Recreation & Forestry

DATE 6/11/2013

6 of 7

OHIO

Kankakee Nursery

John Deere

Blue Grass

Fake County

North Branch

BRITZMAN

Bid Bond
Cert. Ck.
Off. Ck.
Cash. Ck.

Bid Bond
Cert. Ck.
Off. Ck.
Cash. Ck.

Bid Bond
Cert. Ck.
Off. Ck.
Cash. Ck.

Bid Bond
Cert. Ck.
Off. Ck.
Cash. Ck.

Bid Bond
Cert. Ck.
Off. Ck.
Cash. Ck.

Bid Bond
Cert. Ck.
Off. Ck.
Cash. Ck.

ITEMS	1	2	3	4	5	6
1 Unit Delivered Prices						
2 Common Name/Variety						
3 Sawtooth Oak		167. ⁰⁰				
4 Swamp White Oak	50 / 121. ⁰⁰	160. ⁰⁰	100 / 115. ⁰⁰	9 / 132.87	10 / 139. ⁰⁰	
5 Scarlet Oak	50 / 121. ⁰⁰	165. ⁰⁰	50 / 115. ⁰⁰	26 / 132.87	50 / 139. ⁰⁰	
6 Shingle Oak	30 / 121. ⁰⁰	165. ⁰⁰	50 / 115. ⁰⁰			
7 Burr Oak	20 / 131. ⁰⁰	160. ⁰⁰	50 / 115. ⁰⁰		50 / 139. ⁰⁰	
8 Chinkapin Oak	10 / 131. ⁰⁰	165. ⁰⁰	50 / 115. ⁰⁰	13 / 135.65		
9 Regla Prince Oak - Regla Prince	20 / 128. ⁰⁰	148. ⁰⁰	50 / 115. ⁰⁰		20 / 139. ⁰⁰	10 / 108. ⁰⁰
10 Crimson Spire Oak		148. ⁰⁰	50 / 115. ⁰⁰		5 / 149. ⁰⁰	15 / 90. ⁰⁰
11 Red Oak	30 / 119. ⁰⁰	165. ⁰⁰	50 / 115. ⁰⁰	15 / 130.10	10 / 139. ⁰⁰	
12 Northern Black Oak		197. ⁰⁰			10 / 139. ⁰⁰	
13 Black Locust - Frisia						
14 Black Locust - Purple Robe		140. ⁰⁰				
15 Korean Mountain Ash						
16 Cardinal Mountain Ash						
17 Peking Lilac (tree form) - Summer Charm				73 / 88.47		
18 Ivory Silk Tree Lilac - Ivory Silk	30 / 123. ⁰⁰	160. ⁰⁰	100 / 115. ⁰⁰	146 / 144.90	180 / 135. ⁰⁰	
19 Baldcypress - Shawnee Brave	20 / 119. ⁰⁰		100 / 80. ⁰⁰		30 / 93. ⁰⁰	
20 Baldcypress	20 / 119. ⁰⁰		100 / 80. ⁰⁰		50 / 93. ⁰⁰	
21 American Basswood	50 / 96. ⁰⁰	150. ⁰⁰	50 / 98. ⁰⁰	75 / 133.80	100 / 130. ⁰⁰	
22 Harvest Gold Linden		171. ⁰⁰			20 / 130. ⁰⁰	
23						

RECORD OF BIDS

FOR Fall 2013 Spring 2014
Planting Season Tree Bid

DEPT Parks, Recreation & Forestry

DATE 6/11/2013

7 of 7

PHARM

Kankakee Nursery

John Deere

Blue Grass

Lake County

North Brand

BOTANUS

Bid Bond
Cert. Ck.
Off. Ck.
Cash. Ck.

Bid Bond
Cert. Ck.
Off. Ck.
Cash. Ck.

Bid Bond
Cert. Ck.
Off. Ck.
Cash. Ck.

Bid Bond
Cert. Ck.
Off. Ck.
Cash. Ck.

Bid Bond
Cert. Ck.
Off. Ck.
Cash. Ck.

Bid Bond
Cert. Ck.
Off. Ck.
Cash. Ck.

ITEMS	1	2	3	4	5	6
1 Unit Delivered Prices						
2 Common Name/Variety						
3 Littleleaf Linden - Corzam					100 / 130. ⁰⁰	
4 Littleleaf Linden - Greenspire	50 / 89. ⁰⁰	450. ⁰⁰			75 / 130. ⁰⁰	
5 Corinthian Linden - Corinthian					30 / 130. ⁰⁰	
6 Silver Linden - Sterling	20 / 119. ⁰⁰	150. ⁰⁰	25 / 102. ⁰⁰		30 / 130. ⁰⁰	
7 Canadian Hemlock		148. ⁰⁰	100 / 95. ⁰⁰	220 / no price	100 / 113. ⁰⁰	100 / 115. ⁰⁰
8 Jefferson Elm - Jefferson Elm						20 / 82. ⁰⁰
9 Elm - Accolade Elm	20 / 120. ⁰⁰	140. ⁰⁰	50 / 102. ⁰⁰			
10 Dynasty Elm - Dynasty		160. ⁰⁰				
11 Frontier Elm - Frontier		135. ⁰⁰	50 / 102. ⁰⁰		20 / 124. ⁰⁰	
12 Emerald Sunshine Elm - Emerald Sunshine	20 / 120. ⁰⁰		50 / 102. ⁰⁰		5 / 144. ⁰⁰	
13 Red Elm - Red Elm						
14 Zelkova - Greenvase		167. ⁰⁰	50 / 102. ⁰⁰	26 / 135. ⁶⁵		5 / 100. ⁰⁰
15 Zelkova - Musashino		167. ⁰⁰		17 / 135. ⁶⁵	20 / 146. ⁰⁰	
16						
17						
18						
19						
20						
21						
22						
23						

RECORD OF PROPOSALS

FOR RFP for Hoffman Road Landfill:
DURA Landfill Groundwater
Monitoring Services
 DEPT Solid Waste
 DATE 6/11/2013

A
M
O
N
O
N
I
C
 M
O
N
I
T
O
R
I
N
G
 S
E
R
V
I
C
E
S

TTL Associates

Hull & Associates

Merrick Smith Group

*Civil & Environmental
Consultants*

NOVA consultants

T & M Associates

	ITEMS	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
1													
2													
3													
4													
5													
6													
7													
8													
9													
10													
11													
12													
13													
14													
15													
16													
17													
18													
19													
20													
21													
22													
23													